TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900664072	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SecurityCoverage, Inc.		12/14/2021	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeoNova Network Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 Edwards Mill Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4636303	TECH HOME
Registration Number:	3210343	SECUREIT PLUS
Registration Number:	4497115	SECUREIT
Registration Number:	4271301	FILEHOPPER
Registration Number:	3965262	PASSWORD GENIE
Registration Number:	3760940	TOTALTECH
Registration Number:	5308611	TECH OFFICE
Registration Number:	5293193	SECUREIT PRO
Registration Number:	5439426	IDENTI-FI
Registration Number:	5302484	SCMAIL
Registration Number:	4840967	SECURITYCOVERAGE
Registration Number:	4634493	TECH HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3193658443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3193659461

TRADEMARK REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0168

900738731

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brett D. Papendick Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17890-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett D. Papendick

SIGNATURE: /brettdpapendick/

DATE SIGNED: 12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=02195404#page1.tif source=02195404#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SecurityCoverage, Inc., an Iowa corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and used in connection with a business the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and/or are the subject of a pending application at the USPTO:

Registration No.	Mark	Issue Date
4,636,303	TECHHOME design	November 11, 2014
3,210,343	SECUREIT PLUS	February 20, 2007
4,497,115	SECUREIT	March 18, 2014
4,271,301	FILEHOPPER	January 8, 2013
3,965,262	PASSWORD GENIE	May 24, 2011
3,760,940	TOTALTECH	March 16, 2010
5,308,611	TECH OFFICE	October 10, 2017
5,293,193	SECUREIT PRO	September 19, 2017
5,439,426	IDENTI-FI	April 3, 2018
5,302,484	SCMAIL	October 3, 2017
4,840,967	SECURITYCOVERAGE	October 27, 2015
4,634,493	ТЕСННОМЕ	November 4, 2014
Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Application Date

WHEREAS, NeoNova Network Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired certain assets of Assignor which assets include the foregoing marks and registrations and/or applications thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks; and

3

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of said marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks also are used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefor.

therefor.	
	SecurityCoverage, Inc.
	By: J But
	Printed Name: In Battleson
	Its: <u>President</u>
STATE OF 600) ss	
COUNTY OF LINA) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before m <u>JON BACHESON</u> as <u>Pres</u> corporation.	e on the <u>14 th</u> day of <u>DECEYN DEC</u> , 2021, by ICHENT of SecurityCoverage, Inc., an Iowa
and the second s	ahma Pieper
PHONDA PIEPER Commission Number 742515	Notary Public

2

RECORDED: 12/16/2022